Arkansas Department of Human Services Office of Community Services
2023-2024 Emergency Solutions Grant Program
Agency Public Contact List (Blue Shaded – DV Agencies)

7Hills Homeless Center
828 South Seven Hills Ct.
Fayetteville, Arkansas, 72701
Becci Sisson, Interim Chief Executive Officer
Phone: (479) 332-0253
Email: Becci@7hillscenter.org
ESG Contact: Lora Nanak, Finance Director
Phone: (479) 332-0253
Email: finance@7hillscenter.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-housing
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington


Arkansas River Valley Area Council 
227 SR 33
Russellville, Arkansas 72802  
Stephanie Garner, CEO
Phone: (479) 219-5292
Email: sgarner@arvacinc.org 
ESG Contact: Rashad Woods
Email: rwoods@arvacinc.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention 
Counties: Conway, Franklin, Johnson, Logan, Perry, Polk, Pope, Scott, Yell 


Better Community Development, Inc. (Substance Abuse Treatment Center only)
3604 West 12th Street Suite 203
Little Rock, Arkansas 72204 
Ms. Deborah M. Bell, Director of Programs
Email: dbell@bcdinc.org 
Phone: (501) 663-4774
ESG Contact: Sandra Mitchell
Phone: (501) 663-7221
Email: smitchell@bcdinc.org  
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter
County: Pulaski

Community Action Program for Central Arkansas
707 Robins St. Suite 118
Conway, AR  72034
Ms. Jennifer Welter, Executive Director
Email:  rental@capcainc.org / emergency@capcainc.org
Phone: (501) 329-0977 Ext 105
ESG Contact: Jennifer Welter

ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Street Outreach, Homelessness Prevention
Counties:  Cleburne, Faulkner, White

CASA Women's Shelter 
PO Box 6705 
Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71611 
ESG Contact: Theresa Lindsey, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 535-2955
Email:  theresa1.casa@gmail.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter
County: Jefferson 

City of Hope Shelter
PO Box 1006
Hope, Arkansas 71802
Paul G Henley, Chairman of the Board
Email: Paulghenley@gmail.com 
Phone: (870) 703-7515
ESG Contact: Dolly Henley, Bookkeeper
Phone: (870) 703-4826
Email: dollyhenley@gmail.com 
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter 
Counties: Hempstead, Howard, Nevada

Crisis Intervention Center 
5603 South 14th Street 
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901 
Ms. Penni Burns, CEO 
Email: penni@fscic.org 
Phone: (479) 782-1821
ESG Contact:  Belinda
Phone: (479) 782-1821
Email: laura@fscic.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter 
Counties: Crawford, Franklin, Hempstead, Howard, Little River, Logan, Montgomery, Pike Polk, Scott, Sebastian, Sevier


Crowley's Ridge Development Council 
2401 Fox Meadow Lane
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404 
Jeremy Wooldridge, Chief Executive Officer
Email: jwooldridge@crdcnea.com  
Phone: (870) 802-7100
ESG Contact:  Johnathon Davis, CFO
Phone: (870) 333-5122
Email: jdavis@crdcnea.com 
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties:  Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Jackson, Poinsett, St. Francis, and Woodruff

DePaul USA, INC
1 E Jackson BLVD, Ste 6000
Chicago, Illinois 60604
Charles Levesque, Executive Director
Email: Charles.levesque@depaulusa.org
ESG Contact: Carol Miles
Phone: (312) 362-5191
Email:carol.miles@depaulusa.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
County: Jefferson

Grant County Unified Community Resource Council 
P. O. Box 323 
Sheridan, Arkansas 72150
Laurie Welch, Executive Director 
Email:  law.gcucrncinc@gmail.com 
Phone: (870) 942-7373 
ESG Contact:  Tobie Wilkerson
Email: gc.famresource@gmail.com
Phone: (870) 942-7373
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid-Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
County: Grant

Harrison House of Hope
P. O. Box 1645
Harrison, AR 72602
ESG Contact: William Tollett, Executive Director
Email: william.tollett@houseofhopeharrison.org 
Phone: (870) 704-8077
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Baxter, Boone, Carroll, Marion, Newton, Searcy

Hope in Action 
P. O. Box 1006
Hope, Arkansas 71801
Mr. Paul Henley, Chairman of the Board 
Email:  Paulghenley@gmail.com 
Phone: (870) 703-7515 
ESG Contact: Stephanie Gee, Bookkeeper 
Phone: (870) 397-3230
Email:  dragonflyside73@gmail.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter
Counties: Hempstead, Howard, Nevada 

Margie's Haven House, Inc. 
P. O. Box 954 
Heber Springs, Arkansas 72543 
ESG Contact: Shoshana Wells, Executive Director 
Phone: (501) 362-6757 
Email:  margieshavenhouse@gmail.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter 
Counties:  Arkansas, Baxter, Clay, Cleburne, Conway, Cross, Faulkner, Fulton, Independence, Izard, Jackson, Lawrence, Lee, Lonoke, Monroe, Perry, Pope, Prairie, Pulaski, Randolph, St. Francis, Saline, Searcy, Sharp, Stone, Van Buren, White, Woodruff

Micah 6-8 Initiative
307 W. Elm St
Rogers, Arkansas 72756
Donna Schillinger, Executive Director
Email: themicah68group@gmail.com	
Phone: 479-774-5699 
ESG Contact: 
Phone: 
Email:  
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Homelessness Prevention
County: Benton, Carroll, Madison

Mission Outreach of Northeast Arkansas, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1122 
Paragould, Arkansas 72451 
ESG Contact: Jana Burnett, Director 
Phone: (870) 236-8080
Email:  jburnett@missionoutreachnea.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
County: Greene 

Mississippi County Union Mission, Inc. 
400 East Walnut
Blytheville, Arkansas 72315 
Lisa Willard, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 763-8380
Email:  mcumission@gmail.com
ESG Contact Lisa Willard, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 763-8380
Email mcumission@gmail.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-housing
County: Mississippi 

Next Step Day Room
123 N 6th Street, Suite 200
Fort Smith, AR 72901
ESG Contact: Sharon Chapman, Executive Director
Phone: (479) 782-5433
Email: Sharon@thenextstepfs.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
County: Sebastian

[bookmark: _Hlk31095553]Northwest Arkansas Women’s Shelter (Starting November 1)
P. O. Box 1059
Rogers, Arkansas 72757 
Brandy Osmus, Executive Director
Phone: (479) 246-0353
Email: brandy@nwaws.org
ESG Contact: Brandy Osmus, Executive Director
Email: brandy@nwaws.org 
Phone: (479) 246-0353
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties:  Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Northwest Arkansas Continuum of Care
P. O. Box 3643
Fayetteville, AR 72703
ESG Contact: Debbie Martin, Executive Director
Phone: (479) 531-3957
Email:  debbie.martin@nwacoc.com 
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Street Outreach
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Our House, Inc. 
P. O. Box 34155 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 
Mr. Ben Goodwin, Executive Director
Email: ben@ourhouseshelter.org 
Phone: (501) 374-7383 
ESG Contact: Aaron Anderson, Grants Coordinator
Phone: (501) 374-7383 ext. 177
[bookmark: _Hlk115860236]Email: aaron.anderson@ourhouseshelter.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter 
County: Pulaski 

Peace at Home Family Shelter 
P. O. Box 10946 
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703 
Teresa Mills, CEO 
Phone: (479) 444-8310
Email:   tmills@peaceathomeshelter.com
ESG Contact: Lynn King, Chief Finance Officer
Phone: (479) 444-8310
Email: Teresa Mills
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Benton, Madison, Washington

River City Ministry of Pulaski County, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2179
North Little Rock, Arkansas 72115 
Mr. Paul Wilkerson, Executive Director 
Email: paul@rivercityministry.org 
Phone: (501) 376-6694
ESG Contact:  Jennifer Crafts
Phone: (501) 376-6694
Email:  jennifer@rivercityministry.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter 
County:  Pulaski

River Valley Shelter for Battered Women and Children 
P. O. Box 2066 
Russellville, Arkansas 72811 
Ms. Mandi Geels, Executive Director 
Phone: (479) 219-4043
Email:  rivervalleyshelter@gmail.com
ESG Contact:  Karrie Bowden, Shelter Manager
Phone: (479) 968-3110
Email: kbowden.rvs@gmail.com
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter 
Counties:  Johnson, Pope, Yell

Riverview Hope Campus
301 South E. Street
Fort Smith, AR  72901
Chris Joannides, Executive Director
Phone: (479) 668-4764
Email:  chris@riverviewhopecampus.org
ESG Contact:  Wendy Brawdy, HR/ Finance Administrator
Phone: (479) 668-4764  Ext 15
Email:  wendy@riverviewhopecampus.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, Sebastian

Salvation Army – Central Arkansas 
1111 W. Markham 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
Major Bill Mockabee, Area Commander
Email:  Bill.Mockabee@uss.salvationarmy.org
Phone: (501) 374-9296
ESG contact:  Matthew Desalvo, Director of Social Services
Phone: (501) 374-9296
Email: Matthew.Desalvo@uss.salvationarmy.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid ReHousing 
Counties: Cleburne, Faulkner, Lonoke, Pulaski, Saline, Van Buren, White

Salvation Army - El Dorado 
P.O. Box 356
El Dorado, Arkansas 71730 
Major David Robinson, CO 
Phone: (870) 863-4830
Email:  david.robinson@uss.salvationarmy.org
ESG Contact:  Tony Amis, Accountant
Email:   Tony.Amis@uss.salvationarmy.org
Phone: (870) 863-4830
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention 
Counties:  Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Columbia, Drew, Ouachita, Union 

Salvation Army – Fayetteville (Starting November 1)
219 W. 15th Street
Fayetteville, AR  72701
Captain Patrick Connelly, Commanding Officer
Phone: (479) 521-2151
Email:  patrick.conne1ly@uss.salvationarmy.org 
ESG Contact:  David McKinley, Accounting Manager
Phone: (479) 521-2151
Email:  david.mckinley@uss.salvationarmy.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties:  Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Salvation Army- Texarkana (Starting November 1)
400 E. 4th Street
Texarkana, AR 71854
Captain Juan Gomez, Corps Officer
Email: juan.gomez@uss.salvationarmy.org 
Phone: (870) 774-2701
ESG Contact: Shelley Faulknor, Office Manager
Email: Shelley.Faulknor@uss.salvationarmy.org
Phone: (870) 774-2701
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapi Re-housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Hempstead, Howard, Lafayette, Little River, Miller, Sevier

Samaritan Outreach, Inc. 
P. O. Box 183 
Dardanelle, Arkansas 72834 
ESG Contact: Mary Thompson, Executive Director 
Phone: (479) 229-3300 
Email:  marythompsonem@gmail.com 
ESG Contact: Mary Thompson
Email: samaritanoutreachinc@yahoo.com 
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter 
Counties: All 75 counties

Sanctuary, Inc.
P.O. Box 762
Harrison, AR 72602
ESG Contact: Tammy J. Smith, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 204-5980
Email: sanctuary1981@windstream.net 
ESG Contact: Tammy Smith
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Boone, Carroll, Marion, Newton

Second Chance Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Shelter
734 Hamilton Ave East
Wynne, AR 72396
Rose Dawson, Executive Director
Email: rose.2ndchance@gmail.com 
ESG Contact: Rose Dawson
Phone: (870) 587-8044
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Crittenden, Cross, Lee, Phillips, Poinsett, St. Francis, Woodruff

Serenity, INC
1015 Highway 62 West
Mountain Home, Arkansas 72653
Nicole Brakebill, Executive Director
Email: nicole@serenityinc.org 
ESG Contact: Nicole Brakebill 
Phone: (870) 424-7576
Email:  nicole@serenityinc.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing Homelessness Prevention 
Counties: Baxter, Izard, Marion

Serve Northwest Arkansas
251 W. 19th Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701
Solomon Burchield, Director
Phone: (479) 345-2436
Email: solomon@newbeginningsnwa.org
ESG Contact: Solomon Burchfield, Director
Phone: (479) 345-2436
Email: solomon@newbeginningsnwa.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Benton Carroll, Madison, Washington

St. Francis House, Inc. 
2701 S. Elm St.
Little Rock, AR 72204
Greg Chastine, Executive Director
Phone: (501) 664-5036
Email: greg@stfrancishouselr.org 
ESG Contact: Carol Chastine, Financial Administrator
Phone: (501) 664-5036
Email: carol@stfrancishouselr.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing (for veterans only)
Counties: Conway, Faulkner, Garland, Grant, Hot Spring, Jefferson, Lonoke, Pope, Pulaski, White, Yell

White River Women’s Shelter, Inc
P.O. Box 304
Newport, Arkansas 72212
ESG Contact: Theresa Aasen, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 523-5403
Email: wrbws@hotmail.com
ESG Contact:  Theresa Aasen
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Jackson, Lawrence, Randolph, Sharp, Woodruff

Women and Children First: The Center Against Family Violence (Children and Families)
P. O. Box 1954 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203	
Angela McGraw, Executive Director 
Phone: (501) 376-3219
Email:  amcgraw@wcfarkansas.org
ESG Contact:  Lekita Colclough 
Phone: (501) 376-3219
Email:  lcolclough@wcfarkansas.org 
ESG Sub-Grant Component:  Rapid Re-Housing
County: Pulaski
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